PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Kensuke Hirate	04/08/2009	
Shunsuke Mizutani	04/08/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,			
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12420376

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: daniel.tsai@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.1383

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hung-Wei Tsai

source=assignment1383#page1.tif

Total Attachments: 1

500830023

PATENT

REEL: 022521 FRAME: 0912

124203/6

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kensuke HIR	ATE		(5)		
(1-8) Insert		(2)	Shunsuke MIZUTANI			(6)		
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	•			(7)			
		(4)				(8)		
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER K	OGYO KABUSHIKI KA	AISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Aichi 467-8561, Japan					
			defined in 35 L non-provisiona	or the United States nt including any and cation(s), and all L the invention known	all provisional, etters Patent,			
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	SHEET CONVEYER DEVICE AND IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS					
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Numbe	1	(Attorney Doc	ket No.	076376.1	383		****
			for which the u	ndersigned has (have)	executed an	application for patent in	the United States of	America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	April	8,2	009	16-1-1-1	
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. application	on Serial Number	12/42	0,376		
	for filed applications		filed	April 8, 2009				
and pate applicati Assigne claims o	ons for the invention, ents as the Assignees 2) The undersigned on or continuation or e in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned a training a grant of a valid	and ar may do agree divisio e in obt agree ernatior d Unite	ny patent(s) issueem necessary. (s) to execute allow thereof, or antaining evidence of s) to execute and Convention for s) to perform of States patent	I papers necessary in compared to reissue appears and going forward with all papers and docume or Protection of Industrall affirmative acts with to the Assignee.	to execute s connection w pplication ba h such interf ents and per ial Property hich may be	ith any application and all eparate assignments in ith any interference which ised thereon, for the inverence. form any act which may or similar agreements. It is necessary to obtain, in Patents to issue any an	connection with such that have been declared or rention, and to cooper to be necessary in continuity or confirm the confirm to the confirmation to the confi	h applications oncerning any erate with the onnection with by reissue or
right to one rewith	esulting from said appl convey the entire inter	ication rest he	(s) to the said A erein assigned,	Assignee, as Assignee and that he has (they	of the entire have) not e	interest, and hereby cov xecuted, and will not ex	enants that he has (tecute, any agreeme	they have) full nts in conflict
						to insert on this assignment ont and Trademark Office		
	In witness whereof,	execu	ted by the und	ersigned on the date	(s) opposite	the undersigned nam	e(s).	
Date	Apr.8, 20	009	<u>. </u>	Name of Inventor	Kensuke	le Ifirate HIRATE		(SEAL)
Date	Apr.8, 20	09	····	Name of Inventor	Shunsuk	lo Ibirate HIRATE Le Migutani MIZUTANI		(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor				(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor				(SEAL)

 Date
 Name of Inventor
 PATENT
 (SEAL)

 RECORDED: 04/08/2009
 REEL: 022521 FRAME: 0913